4 . • • .							
12/11/03			12-18-200	3			
Commissioner of Patents & Trademark	ks				Wa	shington, C	D.C. 2023
Form PTO-1595	REC				U.S. DEPAR	RTMENT OF C	OMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)			102627110	<b>C</b>	U.S. PATENT AM	ND TRADEMA	RK OFFICE
To the honorable Commission	ner of Patents a	and Tra	demarks: Please reco	rd the attached ori	ginal document or o	copy thereo	of:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies)	<b>)</b> :		2. Name and Addre	ess of Receiving	, Party(ies):		
REUTER, Michael			Name:	IPV Inheidene Vertriebsgese	er Produktions- ( ellschaft mbH	und	. PTO
			Street Address:	EZetilstrasse	1		5 U.S. /1953
			Street Address:				35 1/19
			City:	Hungen-Inhei	iden		1555 250
			State/Country:	Germany	Postal Code:	35410	_
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	hed? Yes	No	Additional name(s) and add	iresses attached?	Yes No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
Assignment			☐ Change of Nar	me			
☐ Security Agreement			Other:				
☐ Merger			Execution Date:	11042003			
4. Application Number(s) or Pate	ent Number(s)	:2	9/195 3	286 286			
Assignment is being filed together.		•		,	application is :	110420	)03
Application has been filed alre	eady and the	applic	ation filing date is:				
A. Patent Application Number(s):			B. Issued Patent Nur	mber(s):			
	Additio	nal nur	mbers attached? □ Y	′es No			
Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning this matter should be mailed:			nce	6. Total number	er of applica- atents involved:		-
CUSTOMER N	UMBER 00	)136	-or-	7. Total Fee (3	37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	)
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC			■ Enclosed				

400 Seventh Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 Tel. 202-638-6666

Attorney Docket Number: P69268US0 Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit

Account No. 06-1358.

-DO	NOT	LISE	THIS	SPACE

8. Statement and Signature:

Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.

BIIUWES 00000010 2919**5386** 

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information dorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Allen S. Melser

27,215

December 11, 2003

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

2

JCH 103-2/02

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014790 FRAME: 0500** 

## **UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT**

(1-5)	insert Name(s) of inventors	(1)	REUTER, Michael		
		(2)			
		(3)			
		(4)	bns		
		(5)			
		ν-,	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assigns, transfers and sets over to		
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	IPV Inheidener Produktions- und Vertriebsgesellschaft mbH		
(7)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	et EZeti1strasse 1, 35410 Hungen-Inheiden		
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State Country (e.g., a corporation citizen of Japan)	or (8)	a Germany		
		or	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as		
(9)	Insert Identification of Invention		Titel Elgt ROLLBAR		
	such es Title, Case Number Foreign Application Number				
		_	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America		
(10)	insart <u>Data</u> of signing Application, or filing data a	of (10) nd	Said application having been executed/filed on December 11, 2003 (and assigned		
	Serial No., if known		Serial No) papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing or divisional applications thereof		
United 5 hereby 6 any agreer right to 20004, to States F	4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby au States resulting from this applicate covenants that he has (they have) seement in conflict herewith.  6) Assignor hereby further associety for, and collect damages for 7) The undersigned hereby grather power to insert on this assignation and Trademark Office for n witness whereof, executed by the search and the second	perform all althorize(s) is tion or any of full right to signs to Ass r, any and is ant(s) the is ment any f recordation	gned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).  ventor REUTER, Michael (SEAL)		
Date	1	Name of In	typed name signature (SEAL)		
			typed name signature		
Date		Name of in	yentor (SEAL)		
Date		Name of in	77-2-1		
			typed name signature		
Date		Name of In	ventor (SEAL)		
	This assignment should prefer a execution by the inventor(s) sho iditional inventor's names and sig	ould be witr	ned before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, ressed by at least two witnesses who sign here:  Witness		

LAW OFFICES OF

Witness

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JPH&S 7/98

on a separate sheet.

**PATENT REEL: 014790 FRAME: 0501** 

**RECORDED: 12/11/2003**